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5 urisdiction list No. 26, Sheet No. 1,
[ suja S'ishui‘;\;ﬁ,“‘Ma.inaguri, district Jalpaiguri
olice-Su :
P . vey plot in full—313.

igion&- A
ReVISIOT vy plots in part—
isior . !
ReVISOGific portion of Areain  Areain
Plot the plct. acre. hestare.
No- st 5 N 34 1375
gop)rth = S -06 0243
aNorth ar 4 -07 -0283
“North A ol -03 -0121

! By order of the Governor,
S. GHOSH,

Spl. Officer and Dy. Secy. to the
Govt. of West Bengal.

£

BIRBHUM.—No. 22996-L. A. (P. '-.);11.4.27/73._/

31st December 1973.—Whereas 2-9218 hectares (7 -21
a(?res), more or less, of land situated in or near the
- villages of Shyambati and others described below,

have been requisitioned under sub-section (1) of section
3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition)
Act, 1948, by the person authorised under the said
section 3(1A) of the Act for the public purpose of
providing facilities for irrigation, namely, for the

distributary No. 3A of Kopai South Main Canal in |

connection with Mayurakshi Reservoir Project ;

]

Now, tlleref9re, notice is hereby given that in pur-
suance of section 4 of the said Act, the Governor

acquires such land being required for a i '
as aforesaid., Esd or a public purpose

T%lis notice is given under the provisions of sub-
section (1a) of section 4 of the West Bengal Tand (Re-

quisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal
Act IT of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office
of the Collector, Birbhum (Special Land Acquisition
Department), Suri.

Description of the land /
Mouza Shyambati, jurisdiction list No. 67, police-
station Bolpur, district Birbhum -

Cadastral survey plots in full—270/313 and 270.

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot Specific portion of Area in  Area in
ey .-; S'CMDthg’rlzlcgtf"‘"" 12ead 17&3(:1:9: f’-”ﬁ,i..l'?c"?t{u:} ¥,
- Northern A, 93 .0u31
o7d - Northern corner 005~ -0020
974 /314 .~ Northern o 32— -1205
274/315 < Northern e 005~ 0020
256 (446 ~Northern i 8~ 3157

972/542 ~North-eastern L 81" -3978
271 /646 Bastern .. 4 13 -~ 0526

[} .

Mouza I\Iadhusudanpur,/jurisciiction list No. (ﬁ
police-station Bolpur, district Birbhum

b

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Area in
hectare.
68 = 2752
1-20 ~— 4856
12— 0486

Plot Specific portion of Areain
Nk the plot. acre.

461 /Northern TR
462/5'2-0/ North-easter
521 _-Eastern

Mouza Taltore, jurisdiction list No. 69, police-

station Bolpur, district Birbhum
Cadastral survey plot in full—1280/1768.
Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot Specific portion of Areain  Area in
No. the plot. . ‘dcre: hectare.
1281/1762 ot i 02— 0081
1282/1763 ~North-west corner 05— 0202
1279/1769 /Né‘thern s 2-57 — 1-0401

By order of the Governor,
S. GHOSH,

Spl. Officer and Dy. Secy. to the
Govt. of West Bengal.

BANKURA.—No. 23002-L. A. (P. W.)/11-433/73. —
218t December 1973 —Wherecas 1 -8979 hectares (4 -69
acres), more or less, of land situated in or near the
villages of Gopinathpur and others desecribed below,
have been requisitioned under sub-section (1) of section :
3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisifion and Acquisition) ]
Act. 1948, by the person authorised under section / |
3(1A) of the Act for the public purpose of providing
facilities for irrigation, namely, for excavation of
Ghatal Branch Canai in connection with Kangsabati
Reservoir Project;

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in pur-
suance of section 4 of the said Act, the Governor
acquires such Jand being required for a public purpose
as aforesaid.

This notice is given under the provisions of sub-
section (1a) of section 4 of the West Bengal Land (Re-
quisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal
Act IT of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of
the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Banlcura,

Description of the land

Mouza Gopinathpur, jurisdietion list No. 139, police-
station Kotulpur, district Bankura

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot Specifie portion of Area in Area in
No. the plot. acre. hectare.
1764 South-eastern e -14 0567
1798 Sounth-east corner o 01 0040
1800 Middle from southern side 12 {0486

to eastern side;
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Plot: Specific portion of Areain  Area in Plot.  Specific portion of Ar P
No. the plot. acre. hectare, No. the plot. i Areg i |
1801 Middle from north to south 11 -0445 871 Middle from east to west - e
1804 Middle from south-western 20 -0809 872 Northern .. 06 - -0209

to northern and north-western 874 Middle from east to west ‘015 -0p: )6

1805 Full except north-east and 27 -1092 875 Middle from east to west 035 -006]

south-east corner. 877 North-eastern s 005 ‘149

1833 North-west corner 01 <0041 878 Northern .. SE -01 )

1837 North-west corner 02 -0081 879 North-eastern e 005 -0

1838 Full except south-east corner 09 10364 880 Southern .. -025 <01\

1839 Southern -08 0324 881 Middle from east to w est > +03 <012,
1840 Northern 07 0283 882 South-eastern e -005 0020
1841 Middle from south- castern -20 0809 883 Southern .. 4L -015 -0061
to north-eastern. 884 Southern .. -035 -0142
1842 Southern 01 <0040 1194 Middle from east to w. est. 02 -0081
1843 South-eastern -01 -0041 1195 Midclle from east to west 04 -0162
1844 Southern <055 -0223 1221 Northern .. 2 02 -0081
1848 Southern -01 0040 1223 Northern .. % 01 0041
1849 South-eastern 01 -0040 1224 North-eastern e 005 -0020
1851 Middle from east to west 14 0567 1226 Southern .. - 04 -0162
1852 Southern 025  -0101 1230 Southern .. 02 -0081
1853 Northern ‘035 0142 1231 Middle from east to west 01 -0040
1233 Middle from east to west -025 0102
1247 Middle from east to west 02 <0081
Mouza Salukgere, jurisdiction list No. 151, police- 1248 North-western 2l 01 -0041
station Kotulpur district’ Bankura 1249 South-western i -01 -0040
3316 Southern .. o -01 0041
Cadastral survey plots in full—593 and 620. 3317 Northern .. 05 -0202
3318 Middle from east to west 06 10243

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot
No.

447
452
453
454
455
456
457
461
462
463
467
516
b18
520
523
524
569
587

591
592
594

595
597
508
599
617
618
619

621
868
869
870

Specific portion of
the plot.

South-eastern
South-eastern
South-eatsern
Middle from east to west.
Southern ..
North-western
North-vestern
North-western
North-western
North-eastern
Northern
South-eastern
Southern
Northern
. Northern
Scuthern
Southern

Middle from south W estern_

to eastern.

South-eastern

Scuthern
Southern-middle from eaut.
to west und south-western.
Middle from east to west
Middle from east to west
Middle from east to west:
Northern

North-western

Northern

Middle from north- eastern
to south-western
North-western

Northern

Northern .
Southern .. e

Area in
acre,

-13
-04
-005
-07
-01
045

035
03
005
-0M4
07

<025
01
03
03

Area in

hectare.

-0526
<0162
-0020
0283
0040
0183
<0041
0020
0081
-0162
0081
-0020
-0324
0162
<0121

-0121 -

0081
0324

0020
0020
0202

0405
-0121
0142
0121
0020
0162
0283

0102
0041
-0121
0121

Mouza Nandagram, jurisdicbion-]ist No. 152, police-

station Kotulpur, district Bankura

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot,
No.

605
606
611
612
613
622
623
626
627
628
632
634
648
649
650
663

664
665
669

Specific portion of Areain  Area in

By order of the Governor,

S. GHOSH,

the plot. acre. hectare.
North-eastern 3 03 0121
~ Southern o o ‘14 <0567
North-western 02 <0081
Trull except south-east corner -105 0426
North-west corner o -01 0040
Northern hA 5.0 -17 -0688
North-eastern et 02 <0081
Southern e o -11 0445
Scuthern ! A 025 -0101
Northern e e -06 +0243
Southern % e 01 <0040
Southern o i -01 10040
Southern s sa 02 0081
Northern ot b 09 0364
Northern -06 10243
Middle from nortq castern 13 <0526
to western.
North-eastern : <005 <0020
Middle from east to w ('st -13 0526
Middle from east to west: .16 -0648

Spl. Officer and Dy. Secy. (ex officioy
to the Govt. of West Bengal.

-y



