ouja Sishuabari urisdiction list No. 26, Sheet No. 1, Mainaguri, district Jalpaiguri police-stati

Revisional vey plot in full—313. urvey plots in part-

Revision	ecific portion of the plct.	Area in acre.	Area in hectare.
No. st		.34	.1375
20gorth		 -06	.0243
30corth 3North North		 .07	.0283
North		 •03	.0121

By order of the Governor,

S. GHOSH,

Spl. Officer and Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.

BIRBHUM.—No. 22996-L. A. (P. W.)/1I-427/73.— 31st December 1973.—Whereas 2.9218 hectares (7.21 acres), more or less, of land situated in or near the villages of Shyambati and others described below, have been requisitioned under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948, by the person authorised under the said section 3(1A) of the Act for the public purpose of providing facilities for irrigation, namely, for the distributary No. 3A of Kopai South Main Canal in connection with Mayurakshi Reservoir Project;

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in pursuance of section 4 of the said Act, the Governor acquires such land being required for a public purpose as aforesaid.

This notice is given under the provisions of subsection (1a) of section 4 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal Act II of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of the Collector, Birbhum (Special Land Acquisition Department), Suri.

Description of the land

Mouza Shyambati, jurisdiction list No. 67, policestation Bolpur, district Birbhum

Cadastral survey plots in full-270/313 and 270.

Cadastral survey plots in part-

Plot	Specific portion of	Area in	Area in	
No.	the plot	Read	273 w PC	hectare.
213	Northern		.23	.0931
274	Northern corner		.005	
274/314	Northern		•32	
274/315	Northern		.005	
256/446	Northern		.78	•3157
272/542	North-eastern		.81 -	
271/546	Eastern	44	13	.0526

Mouza Madhusudanpur, jurisdiction list No. 68, police-station Bolpur, district Birbhum

Cadastral survey plots in part-

Plot Specific portion of No. the plot.	Area in acre.	Area in hectare.	
461 Northern	 ·68	·2752	
462/520 North-eastern	1·20	·4856	
521 Eastern	·12	·0486	

Mouza Taltore, jurisdiction list No. 69, policestation Bolpur, district Birbhum

Cadastral survey plot in full—1280/1768.

Cadastral survey plots in part-

Plot No.	Specific portion of the plot.	Area i acre.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
1281/17	62 Northern		02 - 0081 $05 - 0202$
$\frac{1282}{17}$ $\frac{1279}{17}$	63 North-west corn 69 Northern	er 2 ·	05 - 0202 $57 - 1.0401$

By order of the Governor,

S. GHOSH,

Sol. Officer and Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.

BANKURA.—No. 23002-L. A. (P. W.)/11-433/73.— 31st December 1973.—Whereas 1.8979 hectares (4.69 acres), more or less, of land situated in or near the villages of Gopinathpur and others described below, have been requisitioned under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948, by the person authorised under section 3(1A) of the Act for the public purpose of providing facilities for irrigation, namely, for excavation of Ghatal Branch Canal in connection with Kangsabati Reservoir Project;

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in pursuance of section 4 of the said Act, the Governor acquires such land being required for a public purpose as aforesaid.

This notice is given under the provisions of subsection (1a) of section 4 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal Act II of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Bankura.

Description of the land

Mouza Gopinathpur, jurisdiction list No. 139, policestation Kotulpur, district Bankura

Cadastral survey plots in part-

Plot No.	Specific portion o the plot.	f	Area in acre.	Area in hectare.
1764	South-eastern	W	.14	-0567
1798	South-east corner		.01	-0040
1800	Middle from southers to eastern side.	n side	.12	-0486

				,			(
Plot	Specific portion of	Area in	Area in	Plot	t Specific portion of	A	0
No.	the plot.	acre.	hectare.	No		Ai in	Area in
1001	Willia from worth to worth	11	04'45				hectare
1801 1804	Middle from north to south Middle from south-western	·11 ·20	·0445 ·0809	871 872	Middle from east to west Northern	1.0	
100±	to northern and north-western		-0003	874	Middle from east to west	·06 ·015	.0202
1805	Full except north-east and		·1092	875	Middle from east to west	.035	0021
	south-east corner.			877	North-eastern	.005	
1833	North-west corner	•01	.0041	878	Northern	-01	0
1837 1838	North-west corner Full except south-east corner	.02	·0081 ·0364	879	North-eastern	•005	
1839	Southern	-08	0304	880 881	Southern Middle from east to wes	t •025	012
1840	Northern	.07	-0283	882		.005	
1841	Middle from south-eastern	•20	.0809	883		.015	
	to north-eastern.			884	Southern	.035	
1842	Southern	:01	•0040	1194		.02	.0081
1843 1844	South-eastern	·01 ·055	·0041 ·0223	1195	3T 11	•04	•0162
1848	Southern	•01	.0040	1221 1223	37 41	·02 ·01	·0081 ·0041
1849	South-eastern	.01	.0040	1224		-005	
1851	Middle from east to west	•14	-0567	1226		04	.0162
1852	Southern	.025	·0101	1230		.02	-0081
1853	Northern	.035	.0142	1231		.01	-0040
				1233		•025	
Mo	uza Salukgere, jurisdiction li	et No. 151	police	1247 1248		·02 ·01	·0081 ·0041
1110	station Kotulpur, district	t Bankura	, ponce-	1249		.01	.0040
				3316		.01	-0041
Cad	lastral survey plots in full-	-593 and	620.	3317	Northern	.05	.0202
Cad	lastral survey plots in part-			3318	Middle from east to west	.06	.0243
			distribution.				
Plot No.	Specific portion of the plot.	Area in	Area in				
No.	one pioc.	acre.	hectare.	Mo	ouza Nandagram, jurisdiction		2, police-
447	South-eastern	-13	.0526		station Kotulpur, distri		
452	South-eastern	•04	.0162	C.			
453 454	South-eatsern Middle from east to west	·005 ·07	·0020 ·0283	Ca	dastral survey plots in part		
455	Southern	-01	.0040	Plot	Specific portion of	Area in	Area in
456	North-western	.045	.0183	No.	the plot.	acre.	hectare.
457	North-vestern	•01	.0041	605	NT 11		
461	North-western	.005	•0020	605 606	Cointhown	.03	0121
462	North-western	·02 ·04	·0081 ·0162	611	North-western	.02	·0567 ·0081
463 467	Northern	.02	·0102 ·0081	612	Full except south-east corner		.0426
516	South-eastern	.005	-0020	613	North-west corner	.01	.0040
518	Southern	•08	.0324	622	Northern North-eastern	•17	.0688
520	Northern	•04	•0162	623 626	Southern	·02 ·11	·0081 ·0445
523	Northern Southern	·03	·0121 ·0121	627	Southern	.025	0101
524 569	Southern	.02	.0081	628	Northern	.06	.0243
587	Middle from south-western	•08	.0324	632	Southern	.01	•0040
	to eastern.			634 648	Southern	·01 ·02	·0040 ·0081
591	South-eastern	·005 ·005	·0020 ·0020	649	Northern	.09	0364
592 594	Southern Southern-middle from east	.05	0202	650	Northern	•06	.0243
994	to west and south-western.	30	0202	663	Middle from north-eastern	•13	.0526
595	Middle from east to west	.10	.0405	004	to western.	005	0000
597	Middle from east to west	.03	0121		North-eastern Middle from east to west	·005 ·13	·0020 ·0526
598	Middle from east to west	·035 ·03	·0142 ·0121		Middle from east to west	.16	-0648
599 617	Northern North-western	.005	.0020				0010
618	Northern	•04	-0162	W. W.		A THE THE	
619	Middle from north-eastern	.07	-0283		By order of	of the Gover	nor,
001	to'south-western North-western	.025	-0102		S	GHOSH,	
621 868	Northern	.01	0041				
869	Northern	.03	-0121		Spl. Officer and		
870	Southern ,.	•03	-0121		to the Govt	of West B	engal.